Case No: 3200676/2018

mf



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr K Bergmansons

Respondents: 1. Interaction Recruitment plc

2. Shield Contract Services (UK) Ltd

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre On: 6 June 2018

Before: Employment Judge Prichard (sitting alone)

Representation

Claimant: In person

Interpreter: Mr I Vilcans – Latvian interpreter

1st Respondent: Mr G Holder (Finance Director) 2nd Respondent: Not present or represented

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Employment Tribunal is that:-

- 1. The claim against Shield Contract Services (UK) Ltd is dismissed.
- 2. The claim against the first respondent, Interaction Recruitment plc, is dismissed. It is out of time within the meaning of s 23(2) of the Employment Rights Act 1996, in circumstances where it had been reasonably practicable to present it in time.
- 3. The respondent's application for costs is refused.

Employment Judge Prichard

13 June 2018